STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

$TD 213A (Rev. 10/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[X] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES 19-10160 A01

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME

County of Mendocino

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
October 1,2019

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$2,911,554.00 Two Million Nine Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

. This amendment increases the contract by $49,950.00, changing the total amount to read $2,911,554.00, to better support the Contractor's needs, and
is shifting funds in fiscal year 1 in order to compensate the Contractor for actual expenses invoiced for the H.R. 6201 - Families First Coronavirus
Response Act.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Mendocino

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Iy STATE  |zip
1120 S. Dora Street Ukiah CA 95482
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
John Haschak Chairperson, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS amy STATE  |zIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




County of Mendocino
19-10160 AO1
STD 213A, Page 2

Il. Certain changes made in this amendment are displayed as follows: Text additions are
displayed in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed with a strike through the text
(i.e., Strike).

lil. Revised Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Paragraph 1.E. as follows:

E. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this agreement shall not exceed: $2,911,554.00.




1j0 ¢ abeg

sapud 18] OuR Q5] 91ua P 5aq 10U €0 i v 154 203 pUE Sy Qs
OTAANG PUL ‘sEAUTIL SIOUNIMIED ‘SIS AAERS X0y BT 8 R - DI,
T "W 400351040 UDIWANED AEOPUNDSK UKL ‘FOISAS DWOYINDL TR YIS DADH TOPAPUY - INOWrES o
SN JUSWRINTCST 20 | U0GKAILG "G UGAKT ORI Sl 23 OO0'GS 8Q 1SNW 0 YU - uaudel] kg
SOURIMLING Pl SINDes Fm| LR SUGIf) Ukl SepOpu - KF0D) S,
s ued d 10 1y -
01 %0 ‘Sdd s ‘obeisod “Duluud "N DUOYI o)t n UV ‘52500 flone N 3a sway UBWAHND 1) ‘1 YD) WAWTINDS Keay] ST YOS DLAY SOPAAN) - SREUDIT (ROUDT.
a5 s ue 10y 13 00 1034 39 200 PUR UOIEIENT - SPASG S0 o
13 00 Jing 0] Q. OSRILION SO LG 10 WP JUNOUIR f USKRAFIEE by - GNIGnG)
LURREC AP P IR = prinfipng w WUl RDEoRG - (V0D Pur ey wogy Kinebu Svg ewnee o
DR D YYD (BN VHIEILFLDOP YNILR PUT LIATIENIOC 0N amied BUfIs0 - (Onbuy
ALK ) (D 0 PN 34 I 150 2.
TS § seoumpemmRmD AT |.|||m| WIVTENIBYG Z JOOA TR B SeunuRIDRID § sray,
T % weBumyd Sujpuny g aees T % weBury) Gupung zaweg e 3 webusy Sujpuny 3 aees
TEERET 1 wnowy 1sequod gueds lﬂm.j..ss.a 10equos 2 1eax THVTST § lumouny lneqaog 4 4004
(D K 3 K I T 3 R EED R T T S Ty VBpE (oL
eore 1 i
BOEBIT G eI 0900k 2 v eor e W@re 085'008 890 FeamIneL|
B0 T TS 6106 T 0o = STeor RO00E L | SR GG 095 003,
T weL | ipYveoprg oL | unouy, Ty | wnouw Woeaa | ey Y Vanouny F%00 Peajpul,
poplduly. | jmay paspng 1png PpanBpng _paystpng Aalipag: PawDpag
- - — DO S = = e
s Tov o 3 R 5o ol i Tov: VZMOS S|
PopUIMY. (L8 partpng, wbprg partpng ~paptpng wipag ¥ HamK3 5
PIRveUY | papubwry (30t
= = - = T l L
= = 5 = i R GEH LS B SURANL,
= = = = = e = ¥C UC BEZE D ]
01— | oy iseng oL o WOy unoury TV VZMOS {RU0Y; 10 COD'SS I 1500 U] W H
papucwy | mey PR partong pastong | ialipeg Vg - .
o )
A {Eeser ST Enoﬂm-ﬂ!a 5 TeTTr i o & s
72557 |wEr T oG RE SEo = BEe, : S & ToTon TP oS S AR
TOTTS 008 71 T TI0E TR, ! 077 3] ey
oxd WV Ty &y ARG ey
O TEGE EEk 7 TRTL
i i STPER Srres 5oy i GEUr ik 9] R T rars]
[ wiex | TP nepra oL WOy T v Tnouny i T e Toegpaxg u:_.-tnw._
Lo (eios, fantpog - < wGpn. faKGong paitpng 0lpeg ¥ Haxg
WL |l WERTE R i 7 T S — TR
BEULAL ROAGE L = X 1y
oL PV opie oL WNSUNY Y T oWty Y SRy e B wadied Y
popuaury (L% ponabpng 1alipey pontipeg | pepusry. puslipeg ‘wEpig Poisspg | pepuiay Papbpng 8bipeg.
Rapudling g PopuaLny 2 popuioury. =
YR % S SR RS A e -0 i X e 505 A T B e e 56 SVo [§3703 IR
v = i3 7 0 L vy 7 % ” SonEM
i S0
i & i R
= = = = = = @
B B G0 = X % ()
2 = = Z 000 = _ola 2 = no-D)
HoB X% WO LL BLYIC —c: + DUt BLlET BLOLC _8 = |00+ LN ¥ Bt & G S 00 L WL T8 UL TE [HUS UE AT B2 PIOCHELIOBHY L
[N BV T LR L3 WoHE ST | WO TSR L3 (X 039 237 A T T L b0 TF T
TS e CEE £ X TREET SESEr (3 0 e LS (5 555 =0 PO e A B3 BZIE OO
€aV LS TS0 GH VBTG \malm.._ 050 THOGL TSO6E _nlma 150 CErE THI G | B 750 TIGHE  [WPGBE  [GRCAT Wﬂﬂ Tr ST 55 N
TR L SRULL UK (13 T I oz T THIL TIEL 10K [ T G O S SFEL] | SEORGHT, Y
TR T O LS L TR TR T T WO T LG 11233 T RECAR I .10 L L0 TRLLh] S ERNTS Ty
TEERT T Ty (K3 007 TITEn TTEr [T T A TiTEy TaT 55 T S L L = R TTOCET ERTTJOPUOA 6307 - WATHEY
TLEICE weor BEHED 00T [ CH Tweer 00+ Eas =0 CECG T—.ﬂj v GiZve  |ZoREr. [STGSF  [se0sT TS FELE] SHOLGETES o
L TEE LBESS LUEES 004 | ECES LGERS LBVES 00 4 Ot LSTAS GGUH LEEES (UD3 000 00+ {67 58 G LGL £S5 254 0% R SRORRLTE HBUEOUD FIN - THWRINN
T 5507, 50 Ur SO0 SO0 500K, I530v, & 513 TRaLT UL, 5008 U 000 BEI3 Ry TOR D AT [CST0% ERREAE SEOFRLP L) ST
TG W MTET 14063 L TETTR R T T T T T L1 1S3 ST LA I o L P [ FFETh I TN
I 1&eL Uy TRV s T 7 T ey A ARGy Fxd Byl Al oy T s NN R Y N 2 7 O e e T e e VIMOS ST e 5|
F parstpng. 1a0pag pwolpag | popusury | iy poratpog . wpng panspng | papuousy | as3 fRapsang lpag . pmalipag  {popusury || i3 (ejes | Kcjes | Kewg | Kegps | wband ¥ HaRixR
e Fat Popuduny 5 5 - papuduny B o Cjenuing | qonuany | Cyenuuy | enay
o ] e
TETEIOTD - SZ0EI0. | Z0TUETe - ATRL/bioL Z0LIOCIG - BUZILOY.
N S TR T ¥ L SO O e

0 0910194
QUIAGOLY 0 Aunag

TTOZ 08 JIGUIANUDS - GLOZ ‘4 4290R0
1oaysIoM 118190 REPNg
1uswyITRY ‘g QY3



L jo 4 mbeg

x 3 3 3 B g z & z - 7 A B 3 ~ 00z, Uy 28956 YO 'UBPIN U 1eICSOH §LZ
z - - B B B B = B = B - = - - 002 U SMISIeS 28¥SE VD UBNN IS SIBIS 'S 05Ok
& = ~ E = = - - - - - - - = - 058 D sHlRleS 92156 YO 090D 19RIS PIEMOH 5Z6EZ
= = = = = = = = ~ = & B = = = 00z A sPHeS StrS6 WO Bfe|ens “Q URadO HirLEE|
26E°L z68't 94t = 9l 26€'L 26E'L 9L = 9t 9.8 68t £ tev} aL) 00E YU 06756 WO "SHIM ‘1S A91iBA '3 2Ly
wh6L ¥p6°L 299 = 299 6L YB'L 299 = 299 ¥20'9 v6'L 205 (091) 299 0001 URUPY "I 268vS6 YO Uen IS BI0Q 'S 02k h
= Z - - - B B - - - - - - - - 002] D SHsIeS FS9S6 ¥ "BlAUOE] Py quiodsueg 05|
= = = z = = 2 T = = = = = = - 052 AUy 2EYSE VO 'BERIG 14 IS I "M 021
- - E B B B B - B - - - B < - 00v] D SHIPIeS B9VS6 VO BURNY 3d IS UIBW 00Z
5 < - < B - B B - B - - - B - 00¢| I oSS SHYS6 YO 'elnI00g Py Hodity 00SEL
g0 10g oo sod twow | fovuwon |  wivow ieo)aod ooy, sod o | ey tauow | tauow de0A Jog ieo) sod wuonw. | “levpuon’]  uwom 06ej004 (ous auores 0pod diz 9 01els ‘A ‘sS0IppPY 1004S OUS
ss0g aus 503 Asdays | aegaus 134 s s1800 9IS 1803 sdeys | ‘sedeus 494 3US 81509 7S 1809 8d oS Jadays 194 aus asenbg ‘eary 9besois
18301 popuswy |  oug(B0L  [§03809 18104 |}01S0 JEIOL | j0 1500 (EI0L [1eJ0f popuswy |  ous tejor  |)03800 [e30L |30180] w0t |50 1507 1ejoy ||eiol popudwy| oustelor  |jo3sod jeior |0 sos (eioy | jo 1803 rejo) 1e0) ‘osnoyosem
‘popusury papusuny pepusuny WY
Bupujes) "upuipy
‘aus i ~9)
ooedsg Jo adAf
9ge's s |oces  § 9ge's s|oees 8 0069 $|sece s 2l5'se $
0L 1ejoL 1ejoL
optt lejoL lejor ; felot .
papusauiy ¢ eap papuaury Ziooi papusly i 83809 Apiioed (g0
g ieap Zdea) L deax
2Z0Z ‘0€ ¥39W3Ld3S - 6102 ‘1 ¥YIFOLD0
190YsyIoM 3509 Ajjoey
It Juswyoeyny ‘g Jqiyx3
LOY 0950L-61

CUPOPURY 4O Aluncsy




IN WITNESS WHEREOF

D NTFISC. EVIEW:

d =/ =)
< Jenine Miller, HHSA Assistant Director

Date: 02 ( 3‘0\2@

Budgeted: [X]Yes [ | No
Budget Unit: 0418

Line Item: 82-7801
Org/Object Code: UN
Grant; [X] Yes [ ] No
Grant No.:CDPH 19-10160

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

By:
JOHN HASCHAK, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date:

ATTEST:
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:

Deputy
INSURANQE REVII‘EW_:_

By: L. F¥riad ¥,
Risk Management:
09242020

Date:

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME

By:_See Page 1 of STD 213
Joseph Torrez, Chief Contracts Management
Unit

Date:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

California Department of Public Health
1616 Capitol Ave. Suite 74.262
MS1802 PO Box 997377
Sacramento, CA 95899

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed
this Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
County Counsel

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

By: - ' l'-"-,_lu 4L I'rl:_:"jl_rk_‘_ i
Deputy CEO

09/24/2020

Date:

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [ ] _N/A

Mendocino County Business License: Valid [ ]
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: __ State entity




