STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4265-1910160-A2
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES 19-10160 A02

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
County of Mendocino

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
October 1, 2019

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$3,008,722.00 Three Million Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

I. This amendment increases the contract by $97,168.00, changing the total amount to read $3,008,722.00, to better support the Contractor's needs,
and is shifting funds in fiscal years 2 and 3 in order to accommodate anticipated expenses for the H.R. 6201 - Families First Coronavirus Response Act.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Mendocino

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
1120 S. Dora Street Ukiah CA 95482
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Dan Gjerde Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS aTy STATE  |zZIP
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (if Applicable)

Page 1 of 1



County of Mendocino

18-10160 AD2
Exhibit B, Attachment |
Budget Detail Worksheet
October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2022
Yoar aar Year
1071/2018 - Br30/z020 12020 - S50 012021 - 3012023
Femended |
Personnel Current | Current
Base Bass
Annual | Annual Amended Amended Amended
Exhibit & Exhibit & Salary Salary | Amended Budgeted Amended Budgeted Budget Budgeted FTE Amended Budgeted Budgeted Total Amended
SOW T.A Atach | Maximum | Maximum | FTE Ampart FTE Amount Adj. _fmourt FIE Adj. FIE Amount Aamount Total | BudgetAdj. |  Total
122 26 1,2,3,4,5 a3.371] 111560 1.00) 95,312 1.00 B34 24,611 07,14 1 .00 1.00 83138 20422 111,850 | 261,580 53,033 314,631 |
347810.15 1,2,3.4.5 6478 70116 .65 43,661 [T AQ57 11802 52,458 066 0.35 1.00 A0 FET 13,664 54,321 124,975 25,466 150,441
34781015 1.2.34.5 B5487| 70416 1.00 61487 1.00 53.367 10,927 64524 1.00 .00 1,00 53,387 12916 6,313 168, 261 23543 132,124
138801015  [1,23457 61,710 an79 .00 60,365 1,00 43,858 4271 FINELS 100 .00 .00 42 a8 43,806 148,085 10,219 | 158,304
|3.8,10,15 12,3456 sa562 45979 .00 52 65 100 42,117 8412 50,528 100 0,00 1.00 42117 10,018 52,131 156,331
136881015  [1.2.3.45 55215 45271 .00, 53,058 1.00 45347 11.167) 34.780 1.00 -0.25] .75 45847 B34 36,003 123 541
W1 Nusition Assistant (7} (3] 26.89.10.15 12345 3,724 5271 200 72,060 2.00 77.885 (31,629 46, 456 200 1,00 1,00 77 8BS (35,5211 42.354 160,50
B i Poer Counselor - Ukah (T} 15,26 4,8 36,841 46673 0.25 9430 050 13, (72681 ] 11,593 0. 026 .25 13, {7,0601 12,001 33,004 |
B 15,26 4,8 38,317 .50 22718 060 18,808 A58z 21,601 060 0,00 0,50 18908 4132 24,121 70,341
11525 4.8 60,320, .50 A0 787 0,50 23,439 3412 32 851 0.50 0.00 0,50 29,439 4,508 33,048 107,586
146851718920 [4 3218 0,60 16237 1.00 27876 3686 3662 1.00 .00 .00 27876 5548 37525 AT.AZ4
.00 = i .00 2 = T Z
| | | 0.00 : .00 - 2 ;
0,00 - - 1,00 - - - -
Ovartime = - - - - =
alaries and Wages 785 568 3 36,631 20,095 1,496,727 57,200 1,853,527
[ Total FTE 9.50 1015 ¥ .25 10.15 1 8,00
Amended Amvatuded Ammeided
Budgatod Amended | Budgeted Budget Eudgated Amanded | Budgated Budget Budgeted Tatal
Amosint Percent Purcant Amaunt Adi. Amourt Parcent Pareent Amount Adi, Aot Tatal Budaet Adi Tatal
265772 | 508753% 5, 0375% 245 563 102008 347971 | 5087535 56,7477 245963 45,178 25,141 757,698 151,186 908,558
571 7 =1 2,258,425 208,386 2,462,811
Exhibit & Exhibit A Budgeted Budgeted Budget. Budgeted Budgeted Budget Budgeted ~ Total ‘Amended
SOW T4 Atach | Ampunt Amount Amourt Ampunt i Amount Total Budpget Ad). Total
6 171818 14 a8 56,445 {40677| 26,768 65,435 (42.878) 23,567 167 24 (83,555 104,374
[ 14 15,400 20,000 157000 4300 20000 15,7001 4,300 55,400 1314001 24,000
457,17 19 5920 8,000 12,0931 5,907 5000 13,0000 5,000 21,920 {5,093 16,627
o on 17 14 18, 20,000 (5.000] 14,001 0,000 (11.000) 9,000 55,500 (17,0001 38,700 |
Fality Costs {Ses Extibit 8, Atiach || for & 11 14 400 2336 ruEl 7,872 8295 {14641 7,872 26,572 (2.000) 22644
; 48, | (139,576}
Total 59 123,781 gsowl o, 123,781 (74,0421 738 346,021 08,045
Exhibit A Exhibit A Budgetod Budgetod Budget Budgoted Budgatod Budget Budgeted Tatal Amendue
|I|uiurEuu'nmnt {Unit Cost of §5,000 or Mora) SOW T.A Attach | Ameunt Ameunt L Amourt Ameunt A, At Total Budget Adj, Total
Equipement B.17.18, 20, 21 14 - - - - = = e -
[Vahiclos i B 171818 14 3 E = = = = : Z
Total Major 5 : 5 5 3 : S z =
Amended Amended
- Exhibit & Exhibit & Budgeted Budgeted Budget Budgeted Tatal Amended
|Subceontracts (il SOW TA Amouril Amount Adj. Aot Total Budgst Adj. Tatal
Amended Amended
Budgeted Amended | Budgeted Budgeted Tatal Amended
|Indirect Costs Amount Parcant Percent Amount Amount dget Adj. Total
Totod Persorsied Cosls 17,576 | 13.8000% 13.000% 100,660 112,502 28,758 330,866
Total Indirect Costs 117,576 100,660 112,502 28,758 330,866
[ Total Budget § 1027427 953862 | § 23,609 | 5 977477 [§ 2811584 § 97,168 | § 3,008,722
Yuar 1 Confract Amount _§ 1,003,818 Year 2 Confract Amaount § 1,027,427 Year 3 Contract Amaunt _§ 9TTATT
¥aar 1 Funding Changes _§ a Year Z Funding Changes _§ 73,559 Yaar 3 Funding Changes _§ 23,809
Year 1 Chocks/Balances _§ . Yoar 2 Checks/Balances _§ - Yaar 3 Checks/Balances _§ =l

“All costs will be reviewed by COPH for approval

(1) Bilingusl - Pasitions thal receve Bdingusf pay will show a highar budgsted amount. Justification and back-up documentation will be kept on file.

(2} hdditional Pay (Longeity, Retention, Differntial and COLA) - Pasilions that receve these compensations wil show a higher budgeted amount. Justificabon and back-up documentation wil b kept on fle.
(3} Cweriema - Raquines [ustification If ameent does ot seam reascoabie Justification wil ba kept on fha

{31 Frirge Beredts - Justification and back-up documentation will be kept an il Tor any Tirgs bersfi rats that axceeds 50%.
General Expenses - Includes items such ax Mince equipment [i.e., office fumniture, 1T squipmanl, items, sie.),
(&) Travel - All costs reimbursed shall be in accordance with CalHR rates.

71 Faciity Cests - Inclides Rant, Unlities, Janitorial, Security, and Maintenanca

Msjor Ecuiigment - vt cost must be §5.000 or more. Refer to Exhibit D, Proviion 1 Tor procurement rules,

Equipment - Inchides items such as: Telephone systems, information Lechnalogy squipment. photocany machines, elc

il Vahicles - Wil bo used for Faciity Sita Vists. Cordarences, Trarngs, and Outreach.

{1 Subcontractors - List the subcantractor's name and short Fst of servicss provided. If the subconiractar bas nol besn selacted, enter TBD and list of serdces (o ba provided

. autil costs, vehiche mai m

program malerials, office expenses (ia., ldephane services, printing. poslage. supplies, elc.), stc.

Page1af 1



Exhibit B, Attachment Il
Facility Cost Worksheet
OCTOBER 1, 2019 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

County of Mendocing

19-10160 ADZ

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
o Year 2 Year 3
Total Facility Costs: Amended Amended Amended
Total Total
Total Total Total
$ 22,644 $ 6,900 $ 9,336 | § 7.872 $ 9,336 | § 7,872
Type of Space
(i.e., Clinic Site,
Admin, Training
Center, Amended Amended Amended
Warehouse, Total Total Cost of| Amended Total| Total Cost of| Total Cost of| Total Cost of|] Total Site | Amended Total| Total Cost of| Total Cost of] Total Cost of| Total Site |Amended Total
Storage Area, Square Site Per Site Costs Site Per Site Per Site Per Cost Site Costs. Site Per Site Per Site Per Cost Site Costs
Site Street Address, City, State & Zip Code Satellite site) Footage Month Per Year Menth Month Adj. Menth Per Year Per Year Menth Month Adj. Month Per Year Per Year
13500 Airpart Rd., Boonvilla, CA 95415 Satallite Clinic 300 - - - = - - - - - El - 5
200 main St.. Pt Arena, CA 95468 Clinic 400 - - - - - - - - - - - -
120 W. Fir St Fi Bragg, CA 95437 Clinic 750 - - - - - - - - ~ - = _
50 b Rd., laytonville, CA 95454 Clinic 200 - - : 2 : . : . . : . .
1120 5. Dora St Ukiah, CA 85482 Clinic, Admin 1000 502 6.024 662 (78) 584 7,944 7.008 662 (78)) 584 7,944 7,008
472 E. Valley St., Willits, CA 95450 Clinic 300 73 76 116 (44)) T2 1,392 564 116 (44)) T 1,392 564
38144 Ocean Dr., Gualala, CA 95445 lite Clinic 200 - - - - - - - - - - < -
23925 Howard Steet, Covelo, CA 95428 Clinic 350 - - = % < - 3 - - s = z
1640 5. State St, Uklah, CA 95482 Satellite Clinic 200 - - - = - - - - - - " -
275 Hosgital Dr,, Ukiah, CA 95482 Clinic 200 : : . . . . . . 4 - < 2

Page 1of 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:

By: VVV\/&,Q‘L,\)_QQ}-(J

Mary Aliée Willeford, HHSA Assistant Director

Date: “as-4

Budgeted: [X]Yes [ |No
Budget Unit: 0418

Line Item: 82-7801
Org/Object Code: UN
Grant: <] Yes [ | No
Grant No.:19-10169

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
By:

' DAN GJERDE, Chair
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date:

ATTEST:
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board

By:
Deputy

INSURANCE REVIEW:
By: '!: ."’E "‘:’1','{".‘.' : i e i 'i
Risk Management

04/28/2021

Date:

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME

By: See STD213A

Joseph Torrez, Chief,
Contracts Management Unit

Date:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

CA Dept. of Public Health

1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802
PO Box 997377

Sacramento, CA 95899

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed
this Agreement

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS,
County Counsel

By: Charlohe Seolt

.Deputy

Date: {H:,d_’z g,ﬂz,ﬂz;:

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

) TR

By - ' ":.,l l:sll_l X '.:‘ :l‘-::':i_~ : |:"—, "’_ o ‘._J:WL;L.. .!:-'_. o
Deputy CEO
Date:  MFZBL2021

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed [[] N/A
Mendocino County Business License: Valid (]
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: _State



